505184164 11/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5230933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL MCSWEYN	10/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOSCHE INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	1550 PACIFIC AVENUE
City:	OXNARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29669653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: nroberts@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSCHE-036DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHUNSUKE S. SUMITANI
SIGNATURE:	/sss/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-11-09_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505184164 REEL: 047463 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number SSCHE-036D

Whereas, I, <u>Christopher Michael McSweyn</u>, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>DESK ATTACHMENT FOR MAGNETIC DEVICE MOUNT</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this assignment.

Whereas, Scosche Industries, Inc. of Oxnard, California herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1550 Pacific Avenue, Oxnard, California 93033 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 24 day of Cctober , 20 17, at 1550 Pacific Ave. Own	ard,CA 93033.
By:Christopher Michael McSweyn	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of the	
State of (alifornia)	
County of Ventura)	
On Ottoler 21, 2017 before me, Moruca B. Arawn, Notary Publicate) (Name, Title of the Officer) personally appeared Christopher Michael McSweyn who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she	ory evidence, to be the executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity up person acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of	that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MONICA B. / Commission # Notary Public	¥ 2130012 📉 💆
Ventura C My Comm, Expires	

PATENT REEL: 047463 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 11/09/2018